TO BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

City Engineer's Estimates

For WO-21-12 N 8TH STREET & MARITIME DR MODIFICATIONS TO GREEN SPACE

TYPE OF WORK PERFORMED

December 15, 2021

5&Final

DATE

NO

Vinton Construction April 19, 2021 June 18, 2021 $258,242.40
CONTRACTOR DATE OF CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE AMOUNT OF CONTRACT
co#1 Extend Compl date
CO#2 $38,198.18
N. 8th & Maritime Intersection Green Space CO#3 $1,008.00
STREET FROM-TO CO#4 ($7,621.08)
TTL $289,827.50
NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 NO. 6
DESCRIPTION PREVIOUSLY COST WORK COMPLETED COST WORK DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE / ﬂ? _/5’-02[
PREVIOUSLY COMPLETED TO Toste Tt ekl Secretary
COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE DATE COLUMNS 183} COLUMNS 2&4
Date approved by Board
AMOUNT RECOMMENDED
$12,932.11
INVOICE #: 21061.5 GREEN SEE COMPUTER PRINTOUT
INVOICE DATE: 12/9/2021 BO. IGNATURES
FOR DETAILS ////W’%
A= g
/j( ﬂ/’(@ N
-/(,44/‘7,/ J,ZAMC
[
7 ﬂ )
Date Paid
Check No
TOTALS $283,351.45 $289,827.50 $6,476.05| voucherno.
PAYMENTS (100%) $276,895.39 $289,827.50 $12,932.11] cny.  4600-81100-582900
AMOUNT DUE, FINAL PAYMENT $12,932. 11} o

Lodmgh -yt

CITY ENGINEER

Copy For

Council IBoard Voucher




PAY ESTIMATE WORKSHEET PAY ESTIMATE NO.: 5-FINAL

FOR 2021 N. BTH STREET & MARITIME DR-MODIFICATIONS TO GREEN SPACE ON SE CORNER DATE: December 15, 2021
CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. WO-21-12
Contractor: Vinton Construction Company CONTRACT AMOUNT: $258,242.40 CONTRACT DATE: April 19, 2021
CHANGE ORDER #1: $0.00 COMPLETION DATE: June 18, 2021
CHANGE ORDER #2: $38,198.18
CHANGE ORDER #3: $1,008.00
CHANGE ORDER #4-FINAL: (57,621.08)
$289,827.50
QUANTITY COST WORK QUANTITY % OF WORK COST WORK
ITEM BID UNIT PREVIOQUS PREVIOUS COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED QUANTITY COST WORK
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE TO DATE TO DATE DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE
[N. Bth & Maritime Dr.
L. Meobilization LS 1] $14,000.00 1.00 $14,000.00 1.00| + 100% §14,000.00 0.00 $0.00
2 Traffic Control LS 1 $2,500.00 1.00 $2,500.00 1.00| + 100% $2,500.00 0.00 $0.00
3. Earthwork Ls 1] $13,000.00 1.00 $13,000.00 1.00| 100% $13,000 0.00 $0.00
4. Topsoil Stripping & Stockpiling LS 1 $2,000.00 1.00 $2,000.00 1.00| * 100% $2,000.00 0.00 50.00
5. i;g‘:_:::::t:a::‘;e““' Window Pane (Incl. sF 2,987 $7.50 4,607.3 $34,554.75 1,906.0| * 164% $36,795.00 208.70 $2,240.25
6. 5" Colored Concrete Sidewalk, Window Pane SF 685 $12.34 617.0 $7,613.78 617.0| * S50% $7,613.78 0.00 50.00
Tis Concrete Steps Ls 1] $19,000.00 1 $19,000.00 1| * 100% $19,000.00 0.00 50.00
8. 30" Concrete Curb L Gutter LF 15 $45.00 30 $1,350.00 30| + 200% $1,350.00 0.c0 $0.00
9. Asphaltic Surface Patching TON 1 $500.00 o $0.00 of + 0% $0.00 0.00 5$0.00
10. Detectable Warning Field SF 30 §30.00 30 $900.00 28| *+ 93% $840.00 (2.00) ($60.00)
11 2" Discharge Line (to water fountain) LF a7 $48.00 43 $2,064.00 43| + 91% $2,064.00 0.00 $0.00
12. 3/4" Water Line (to water fountain) LF 30 $64.00 24 $1,536.00 24| * 80% §1,536.00 0.00 $0.00
13. Remove/Salvage Drinking Fountain EACH 1 $250.00 1 $250.00 B 100% $250.00 0.00 $0.00
14. Reinstall Drinking Fountain EACH 1 $1,000.00 o $0.00 o] * 0% 50.00 0.00 $0.00
15. Trenching For Conduit In Park LF 336 $5.00 265 $1,325.00 265 * 79% $1,325.00 0.00 $0.00
16. Sod sY 750 $5.98 829.8 $4,962.20 829.8| * 111% $4,962.20 0.00 50.00
17. Seeding SY 950 §1.52 904.6 $1,374.99 904.6) * 95% $1,374.99 0.00 $0.00
8. Erosion Control Matting sy 200 §2.03 904.6 $1,836.34 904.6] * 452% $1,836.34 0.00 $0.00
19. Shrubs EACH 10 §31.10 10 $311.00 B| * 80% $248.80 (2.00) ($62.20)
20. Installation of Owner Furnished Trees EACH 10 5$238.00 17 $4,046.00 17| * 170% $4,046.00 0.00 $0.00
21. Installation of Owner Furnished Tree Grates EACH 10 $500.00 3 $1,500,00 3| 30% $1,500.00 0.00 $0.00
22, Installation of Owner Furnished Light Poles EACH 7.00 $500.00 3.5 $1,750.00 7.0] * 100% $3,500.00 3.50 $1,750.00
gy, ZSEELMELoh SEIOMRSESTURRiEbed Sranite EACH 7 $800.00 2 $1,600.00 a| * 57% $3,200.00 2.00 $1,600.00
24. Furnish & Install Arbor Ls 1} $41,200.00 1.00 $41,200.00 1.00| * 100% $41,200.00 0.00 $0.00
25. 6" Pulverized Topsoil 8Y 1,000 $8.18 1,734.4 $14,187.39 1,734.4| * 173% $14,187.39 0.00 $0.00
BEG S reies T elecaSlonves Dropslieiionmant | 1= 1| s13,000.00 1.00 $13,000.00 1.00| * 1008 $13,000.00 0.00 $0.00
27. Relocation of Light Poles EACH 2 $250.00 o $0.00 of + 0% §0.00 0.00 $0.00
28. Slab for Future Fountain LS 1|l $12,000.00 1.00 $12,000.00 1.00] * 100% $12,000.00 0.00 $0.00
Alternate#l
1A. Seated Walls-Curved Segments LF 170 $410.00 204 $83,640.00 204 * 120% $83,640.00 0.00 $0.00
€02 Cheek Walls - 10LF LS 1 $1,100.00 1 $1,100.00 1| * 100% $1,100.00 0.00 $0.00
CO2 Skate Stops 3" LS 1 $750.00 1 $750.00 1| 100% $750.00 0.00 5$0.00
CO3 Mobilization from Signature EACH 2 $504.00 o} $0.00 2| + 100% $1,008.00 2.00 $1,008.00
TOTAL FOR CONTRACT WO-21-12 $283,351.45 $289,827.50 $6,476.05
TOTAL PAYMENT 97.7% $276,895.39 100.0% $289,827.50 100.0% $12,932.11
NOTE: ASTERISK (1) DENOTES FINAL QUANTITY OR MEASUREMENT. Prepared By: S.A.H. & J.M.E.

OK. 4o Py SE0%H. 12]a)z)



VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
An Equal Opportunity Employer
2705 N. Rapids Rd.

P.O. Box 1987 (920) 682-0375
Manitowoc, WI 54221-1987 Fax: (920) 682-2838
INVOICE
City of Manitowoc RE: WO-21-12
900 Quay Street Manitowoc Green Space
Manitowoc, WI 54220
Terms: Net-30 VCC# 21061
Invoice Date:  1296/2021 INVOICE #: 21061.5Green
ITEM UNIT
# QNTY  UNIT DESCRIPTION PRICE ANOUNT
Work completed thru November 5, 2021
WO0-21-12 -- Manitowoc Green Space
Pay App#5 - FINAL
North 8th & Maritime Drive
1 1.00 LS  Mobe 14,000.00 14,000.00
2 1.00 LS Traffic Control 2,500.00 2,500.00
North 8th & Maritime Drive - Site Grading
3 1.00 LS Earthwork 13,000.00 13,000.00
4 1.00 LS Topsoil Stripping & Stockpiling 2,000.00 2,000.00
North 8th & Maritime Drive - Roads & Sidewalks
5 4906.00 SF 5" Concrete SW, Window Pane(Incl. Agg Base) 7.50 36,795.00
6 617.00 SF 5" Colored Concrete Sidewalk, Window Pane 12.34 7,613.78
7 1.00 LS Concrete Steps 19,000.00 19,000.00
8 30.00 LF 30"Concrete C&G 45.00 1,350.00
9 0.00 TON Asphaltic Surface Patching 500.00 0.00
10 28.00 SF Detectable Warning Field 30.00 840.00
North 8th & Maritime Drive - Utilities
11 43.00 LF 2" Discharge Line (to water fountain) 48.00 2,064.00
12 2400 LF  3/4" Water Line (to water fountain) 64.00 1,536.00
13 1.00 EACH Remove/Salvage Drinking Fountain 250.00 250.00
14 0.00 EACH Reinstall Drinking Fountain 1,000.00 0.00
16 265.00 LF  Trenching For Conduit In Park 5.00 1,325.00

je/mhljs



Invoice Date:  1296/2021 INVOICE #: 21061.5Green
ITEM UNIT
# QNTY  UNIT DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT
North 8th & Maritime Drive - Streetscape & Landscape
16 82080 SY Sod 5.98 4,962.20
17 90460 SY Seeding 1.62 1,374.99
18 90460 SY Erosion Control Matting 2.03 1,836.34
19 8.00 EACH Shrubs 31.10 248.80
20 17.00 EACH Install of Owner Furnished Trees 238.00 4,046.00
21 3.00 EACH Install of Owner Furnished Tree Grates 500.00 1,500.00
22 7.00 EACH Install of Owner Furnished Light Poles 500.00 3,500.00
23 4,00 EACH Install of Owner Furnished Granite Planter Boxes 800.00 3,200.00
24 100 LS Furnish & Install Arbor 41,200.00 41,200.00
25 1,73440 SY 6" Pulverized Topsoil 8.18 14,187.39
26 1.00 LS RemovaliRelocation of Propeller Monument/Piers 13,000.00 13,000.00
27 0.00 EACH Relocation of Light Poles 250.00 0.00
28 100 LS Slab for Future Fountain 12,000.00 12,000.00
ALTERNATE #1 - SEATED WALLS
100 204,00 LF Seated Walls - Curved Segments 410.00 83,640.00
CHANGE ORDERS -
COi 100 LS 10LF of Cheek Walls 1,100.00 1,100.00
CO#2 1.00 LS Skate Stops 3"(Accrued Expense switching to 750.00 750.00
3" nose on seatwalls)
EXTRA --

1.00 LS Mobilization to install City furnished trees(per Nic) 1,008.00 1,008.00
Total: 289,827.50
Less: Payment #1 (77,035.74)
Less: Payment #2 (80,186.45)
Less: Payment #3 (26,415.77)
Less: Payment #4 (93,257.43)
Balance Due: 12.932.11

jc/mhijs



FINAL PAYMENT LIEN WAIVER

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

WHEREAS, the undersigned Vinton Construction Company as prime contractor,

entered into a Contract with the City of Manitowoc, for the complete construction of the

WO-21-12 -2021 N. 8™ Street & Maritime Drive - Modifications to Green Space on the

Southeast Corner project in the City of Manitowoc, WI, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the
terms of the construction agreement,

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of final payment by the City of

Manitowoc, to the undersigned Vinton Construction Company, the undersigned hereby

waives and releases any and all liens, claims or rights to file a lien or liens to the extent of

the payment above referred to against the City of Manitowoc.

The undersigned further states that all wages, malerials, social security taxes,
withholding taxes, sales and use taxes, permits, subcontractors and material men have
been fully paid and discharged for all work performed; workmen’s compensation and
other insurance premiums and all taxes have been fully paid and discharged.

The undersigned further agrees to save harmless the City of Manitowoc, from any

matter or thing arising from the filing of claims or liens by any workman, subcontractor
or material men in connection with the work performed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the contractor by its” authorized representatives has

caused this waiver to be signed.

This 154 day of Nsvermber, ,2021.

p_—

Vinton Construction Company - CONTRACTOR

Witness %ﬂﬁ;&m&




et e St WS WP Sy

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS (hat

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Bodart Electric Service, Inc., as subcontractor,
entered into a Contract with Vinton Construction Company for the complete construction
of the WO-21-12 —2021 N, 8" Street & Maritime Drive - Modifications {o Green Space on
the Southeast Corner project in the City of Manitowoc, W1 and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the terms of
the construction agreement,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of final payment by Vinton Construction
Company to the undersigned, Bodart Electric Service, Ine., the undessigned hereby waives
and releases any and all liens, claims or rights to file any lien or liens to the extent of the
payment above referred to against Vinton Construction Company, and

The undessigned further states that all wages, materials, social security taxes,
withholding taxes, sales and use taxes, permits, subcontractors and material men have been
fully paid and discharged for all work performed; workmen's compensation and other
insurance premiums and all taxes have been fully paid and discharged.

The undersigned further agrees to save harmless Vinton Construction Company
from any matter or thing arising from the filing of claims or liens by any workman, sub-
contractor of material men in connection with the work performed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the subcontractor by its’ authorized representative has
caused this waiver to be signed.

This | T2 day of Noveprioty . 20

BY: -

2rdadk ledmncSernenc

. ~ SUBCONTRACTOR
wWiness: LA Alounndle

Form 330




KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESEN'I'S that

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Lee’s Color Studio, as subcontractor, entered into &
Contract with Vinton Construction Company for the complete construction of the WO-21-
12 -2021 N. 8" Street & Maritime Drive - Modifications to Green Space on the Southeast
Corner project in the City of Manitowoc, W1 and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the termns of
the construction agfcement,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of final payment by Vinton Construction
Company to the undersigned, Lee’s Color Studio, the undersigned hereby waives and
releases any and all liens, claims or rights to file any lien or liens to the extent of the payment
above referred to against Vinton Construction Company, and

The undersigned forther states that all wages, materials, social securily taxes,
withholding taxes, sales and use taxes, petmils, subcontractors and material men have been
fully paid and discharged for all work performed; workmen’s compensation and other
insurance premiums and all taxes have been fully paid and discharged.

The undersigned further agrees to save harmless Vinton Construction Company
from any matter or thing arising from the filing of claims or liens by any workman, sub-
contractor or material men in connection with the work performed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the subcontractor by ils’ authorized representative has

caused this waiver to be signed.
mhis \WGW oy ofmm
\D

Q SUBCONTRA:CTOR
Wimesﬁ_;@.,u.ﬂ_@(li‘ULQ

Fowem 330




Ty wao )

MW W Q‘\\\W«) E@d (fwmm ISSOWIM
— WOLOVIALNODHNS .

N A
TEOZ O NaCY Jofep gui) sl
*paudys oq 03 I9ATEM S[j) POSTEd
sey oAlBiuosaidal pazuoyine SY1 Aq Jojoenuooqns o ‘JOTIHHM SSENLIM NI
'paurioyiod STOM U YA UOROSUUOD UT USUX [BHSTBW 10 J0)0BRHUO0D
-qns ‘usunjiom AuB Aq sual} Jo suifefo Jo Burfy ayi wox Suisie Sury Jo sopsw Aue woy
Ausdure)) woRINYSUOD UOJUIA SSOJULIBY JABS O} sooxfe Joylmy paudisiopun YL,
"pa8reyosip pus pred A{[ry Usaq JARY ¥9XE] [[8 pUB suinpuzasd souBINsUf
royio pue uonssuedwios susunyiom {psutofred jTom [ie 10} paSieyosip pue pred [y
U02q GABY USU [BHIAJBUI PUE S10j0BNU00qNS ‘syfuiod ‘SaXe) 950 pus Safes ‘saxe) BurproyyHm
‘soxe} AJINO9S [BIOOS ‘s[eliojew ‘sofem [[e jeY} S91BIS Jallny poudisispun oyJ,
pue ‘Augduro) UOTINIISTUOD UOIUYA ISUIETR 0) paLIaJal SACQE Tuowled
o} JO Juayxe 9y 0} SUSY[ Jo UK Aus 9]y 0) SJYBN Jo suAE(D ‘Susy] [[8 puB Aug sesBOJal puB
soAtem £qasoy paudisopun oy ‘Sunedriqe,y % Sy rdd ‘poudisiopun oyj o3 Aneduio)
uoponysuo) uojufA Aq juswifed |Buy Jo uonelspisuod ul AOIFUTHL MON
UoUIsaIde UORoNISU0d 3Y)
JO 5ULLI9) SU JOPUN UOHANISUOD JO T500T pore[doa sBy poudisiapun o ‘SYTIFHM
PUB 1A\ “Q0MONUBA] JO A310) 9y} Ut 1dafoid 1oUI0]) I5BIINOS 37
10 aordg USAID) 0} STOLBOIIPOA ~ QAN SWINLBIA 79 399115 8 ‘N [T0T— C1-1Z"0M 941 J0
uononysUo 9jo[dures ayy 10y Aueduroy) UOPINYSU0D UOILA (}IM 0BIUCD B O paTsjue
‘jojornuooqns S8 ‘Rupuoliqey 3 3umnd rad ‘peUBISIPUN Y ‘SVAUAHM

18yl SLNASHI ISTHL A9 NAW TTV NAON

TAATV A NATT INANAVA 'TYNIL - HOXDVHINODENS




KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Signature Landscapes LLC, as subcontractor,
entered into a Contract with Vinton Construction Company for the complete construction
of the WO-21-12 —2021 N. 8t Street & Maritime Drive - Modifications to Green Space on
the Southeast Comer project in the City of Manitowoc, WI and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the terms of
the construction agreement,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of final payment by Vinton Construction
Company to the undersigned, Signatore Landscapes LLC, the undersigned hereby waives
and releases any and all liens, claims or rights to file any lien or liens to the extent of the
payment above referred to against Vinton Construction Company, and

The undersigned further states that all wages, materials, social security taxes,
withholding taxes, sales and use taxes, permits, subcontractors and material men have been
fully paid and discharged for all work performed; workmen’s compensation and other
insurance premiums and all taxes have been fully paid and discharged.

The undersigned further agrees to save harmless Vinton Construction Company
from any matter or thing arising from the filing of claims or liens by any workman, sub-
contractor or material men in connection with the work performed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the subcontractor by its’ authorized representative has

caused this waiver to be signed.
This /1 day of /)Od 49'0 o3|

BY: "
QAN\.Q_ Mu
SUBCONTRACTOR
Witness: lpemu oN_

IForm S




Org unoy

;'é }IO.LDV}I%OHHS —
/W %Z Y 0 bep 5 ML

“pousis 9q 0 IALBM SIY) pasned

sy oAnmussaxdal pazioyms 8y £q Jojoenuosqns oY) ‘JOTIHHM SSANLIM NI
*pourof1ad JIOM ST} )14 TO}S3ULOD UT LS [BLISIBL 1O 10j0BYU0D
~qns ‘veunjiom Aue Aq suoy 10 swIg|d Jo B[y Sy wWoy Surspe Sunp 10 Jopew Lus woy
Augduio) UOPONIISTO)) UOYU[A, SSOJULTEY 9ABS 0) S3a1Be IOy paudisiopun Sy,
“poBaayosip pue pied A[[nJ UG SABY SIXE) [[8 pUB swnjuread soueInNSu}
Joyo pue uopesueduioo s uounjiom ‘pavropted oM B 1o paSeyosip pue pred Ay
U99q 9ABY USTH [9LI9JBW PUB STojoeuoaqns ‘SHunad ‘saxe) 9sn pus SoTes ‘soxe) Bulp[oyyIm
‘saxe) £1n0as |B[O0S ‘S[elAjEW ‘soBem (8 JBY SAEIS ISYNY psuBisiepun 31[J,
pus ‘Aueduro)) UONINLSUC) UOYUIA 1suteSe 0) patiojal 9A0qe JuswAed sy
JO JUSIX9 3t} 0) ST 10 aFY AUB OfL 0) SIYBL Jo sUne[d ‘susl| 8 puB AuB SISRIAT PUB SIATEM
Aqelay pousisiopun oy “ouy ‘uojerddy yo sy Suruaup ‘pauBisiopun oy 0} Auedmo)
uononysuo) uwoyuip Aq juowked [euy Jo uoneIspISUCO W TYOJHTYTHL MON
4uotugalFe UonoNKSUCO Ay
JO I3} St JOpUN UOLONISU00 Jo F00T pote(duton setj poudisiopun o) ‘SYHIAHM
puB TA ‘00MoNUBIA JO L)1) 2yl Ul 103foud Jauio)) Jseaynog g
o soedg U3AL0) 0) SUONBIIPOIAL - AL SWNLEI 7 930S 8 ‘N 120~ C1-12°0M IO
uonEUISToo 23ajdwoo 21y} J0j Ausduro) WOPINLSHOD UOJAIA M J08HUCT) B O paInuD
‘rojoBNUOSqNS SE “au] ‘uojeddy yo 593§ Supmispy ‘paudisiopun 9y} ‘SYHIIHM

1B SINASTYd ASTHL A9 NEW TV NAON




KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Martell Construction, Inc., as subcontractor, entered
into a Contract with Vinton Construction Company for the complete construction of the
WO-21-12 2021 N. 8" Street & Maritime Drive - Modifications to Green Space on the
Southeast Corner project in the City of Manitowoc, WI and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the terms of

the construction agreement,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of final payment by Vinton Construction
Company to the undersigned, Martell Construction, Inc., the undersigned hereby waives
and releases any and all liens, claims or rights to file any lien or liens to the extent of the
payment above referred to against Vinton Construction Company, and

The undersigned further states that all wages, materials, social security taxes,
withholding taxes, sales and use takes, permits, subcontractors and material men have been
fully paid and discharged for all work performed; workmen’s compensation and other
insurance premiums and &l taxes have been fully paid and discharged.

The undersigned further agrees to save harmless Vinton Construction Company
from any matter or thing arising from the filing of claims or liens by any workman, sub-
contractor or material men in connection with the work performed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the subcontractor by its’ authorized representative has

caused this waiver to be signed,

This /ZML day of Noven ber, _Z_QW
BY:

b 3

. . SUBCONTRACTOR.
Witness:

[ ey 3350




)y niay

?m K7 sssomim
YOLOVELNODLNS ' I/” E I E

YYD 7igp

‘A€

RCARG ) BT/

*pauds 99 0) JOATRA EIY} pasned
S8y SALBIU0SIdRT PAzZLIOYINE S £q 3010exu00qNs oW ‘TOHIHHM SSANLIM NI
pouLiopiad 310M U} (LM UOHOOUUOD UY USUF [BLISIENE 10 J10308NIUOD
-qns ‘upunjiom Aue £q SUSY[ 1O SB[ JO Sugjiy oy oy Buisis ulyy 10 JONBUI Kue woay
Auedwo)) UOYONIISUOD) WOJUTIA SSS[ULIBY JABS O} 5138 Joypny poudisiopun o,
‘poSreyostp pue pred Ajjnj usaq sAvY S3X8} [|é pus swinjuosd ssuBImMSU
Joo pue uonBsUsduIoD S USUDHOM ‘pourroped oM [[e Joj padieydsip pue pred Ay
U0aq SABY USUI [BHISJEUI PUB SI0}0BHU0OGNS ‘spunisd ‘soxe) asn pue sofes ‘soxe} SuipjoyImM
‘soxg) AJLINOOS [U100S ‘SfESiBW ‘SoBem B 18U} SANRIS TayMng poudisiopun oyj,
pus ‘Ausdwio)) wORINLSUO]) UOJUIA 1suje8e 03 PalIgJl SA0qE
JuowsAed oU) JO JUAIX SY) 0} SUAF] 10 USI] KUe 3[Y 03 831 10 SB[ ‘Suay[ [[6 pue Aue sosBa[al
pue soarem £qarey pouBisiepun oy ‘Y1 Hrurp-suel], ‘paudisspun 3y 0} Auedwo)y
wopngsuo) wojurA Aq juswiAed [eul Jo UOHLISPISUCD Ul TIOATITHL MON
4usue2I38 UOPINIISUO0D Y}
JO SUTIS) Ay} JOPUN UORONNEUOD JO 00T pajadwoo sey psudisispun sy ‘SYIUTHM
PUB [A\ O0MOIURIA JO AN 93 U yofoid 1wur0)
15E0LNOS Y} U0 208dS USBIH) 03 SUONBIGIPOIN - AN SUMIBN 7 1wanS 8 ‘N 1202~ 1
~JZ-OM Y} JO UoTonNswoo sjadunod oy 1oy Auedwo)) HORONISUOT) HOIMIA YA 10B1UOD
B OJUI PAISIUS “JOJOBRUCIGNS §B ‘Y§N NUIT-SUBLL, ‘poudisiopun a1 ‘SYAAHM

18y SINESTUA ASTHL A8 NEN TIV NMONA




